uncontested in RY1. 12

Q. Please explain the updates by Avista on rebuttal to update its as filed revenue 13

requirement. 14

A. Table No. 15 below provides a listing of updated electric and natural gas restating, 15

pro forma and provisional adjustments over the Two-Year Rate Plan proposed by Avista to adjust 16

its direct case, producing Avista’s revised revenue requirements on rebuttal.16 Table No. 15 also 17

reflects the Parties position, where noted, for each adjustment listed.   18

16 See also Schultz, Exh. KJS-6 at 2.

Exh. KJS-5T

Rebuttal Testimony of Kaylene J. Schultz
Avista Corporation Page 22
Dockets UE-240006 & UG-240007 (Consolidated)

Adjustment #
Electric

Adjustment #
Natural Gas

Adjustment Name DR Update [1] Exhibit Reference [2] Party
Contesting

a) 1.01 1.01 Deferred FIT Rate Base AWEC-DR-005 Exh. KJS-9, pp. 1-2
b) 1.04 Remove Colstrip NWEC-DR-005

Supplemental
Exh. KJS-9, pp. 3-5

c) 2.12 2.12 Misc. Restating Non-Util / Non-Recurring Expenses AWEC-DR-040 Exh. KJS-9, pp. 6 AWEC
d) 3.00P / 5.00P Pro Forma Power Supply Staff-DR-117 Exh. KJS-9, pp. 7-8; Kalich,

Exh. CGK-7T / Kinney, Exh.
SJK-17T / Andrews, Exh.

EMA-6T

Staff / PC /
AWEC

e) 3.05 / 5.02 3.05 / 5.02 Pro Forma Labor Non-Exec Staff-DR-044
Supplemental 3

Exh. KJS-9, pp. 9-12 Staff

f) 3.06 3.06 Pro Forma Labor Exec Staff-DR-041C Exh. KJS-10C, pp. 1-4 PC
g) 3.07 / 5.03 3.07 / 5.03 Pro Forma Employee Benefits AWEC-DR-004

Supplemental/AWEC-
DR-004C

Exh. KJS-9, pp. 13-14; Exh.
KJS-10C, pp. 5-6

AWEC

h) 3.11 / 5.04 3.11 / 5.04 Pro Forma Property Tax PC-DR-295 Exh. KJS-9, pp. 15-16 AWEC
i) 3.14 / 5.06 3.14 / 5.06 Pro Forma Misc. O&M Exp PC-DR-297 Staff, Hillstead, Exh. KMH-7 /

Andrews, Exh. EMA-6T
Staff / PC /

AWEC

j) 3.15 3.15 Pro Forma Capital Additions to 12.31.2023 EOP
3.16 3.16 Pro Forma Depreciation Expense
3.17 3.17 Pro Forma Capital Additions to 12.31.2024 EOP
4.01 4.01 Provisional Capital Additions to 12.31.2025 AMA Exh. KJS-9, pp. 17-19;

Andrews, Exh. EMA-6T
AWEC

k) 4.02 / 5.08 4.02 / 5.08 2024-2025 Capital Adds O&M & Revenue Offsets AWEC-DR-046 Exh. KJS-9, pp. 20-22
l) PC (Exh. MEG-3,

Sch. 3.7)
PC (Exh. MEG-4,

Sch. 4.7)
Investor Relations Expense N/A PC, M. Garrett, Exh. MEG-3 /

Exh. MEG-4
PC

m) AWEC 4.03 /
AWEC 5.13

Rent From Electric Property N/A Andrews, Exh. EMA-6T AWEC

j) 5.07 5.07 Provisional Capital Adds to 12.31.2026 AMA Staff-DR-098
Supplemental

Andrews, Exh. EMA-6T AWEC

Electric and Natural Gas Updates By Avista on Rebuttal  (Reflected only by Parties as noted)

[1] Updated during process of case through discovery.  See Exh. KJS-9 & Confidential Exh. KJS-10C for copies of discovery response covers and certain detail data. See Exh. KJS-7